
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3434
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2002
CREATION OF NEW POSTAL DIVISION AT PUNALUR KERALA
SURESH KODIKUNNIL

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to create a new postal division in Punalur in Kollam district, Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY
PASWAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) In view of (a), does nor arise.

(c) Creation of separate postal division at Punalur is not justified as per existing norm prescribed for the purpose.
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